

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005

Website: www.gmda.co.in E-mail: ceogmdaghy@gmail.com

Tel: 0361-2529650/9824

Fax: 0361-2529991

No. GMDA /DEV/10/2017/. Pt-11/7

Dated- 29/05/2017

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority invites sealed tender in prescribed format eventually to be drawn in P.W.D. F- 2 Form (Modified) affixing non-refundable court fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and paise twenty five) only from APWD (Roads) registered contractors of Class-I (A,B &C) categories (as applicable) only for execution of Civil, Electrical, Installation of CCTV camera, supply and repairs of children play equipments at Nehru Park, Panbazar Guwahati

The detailed tender documents can be viewed and downloaded from the e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in and GMDA's website www.gmda.co.in. Interested bidders are required to create their own user ID & password in the e-tendering portal. Last date of submission of the tender is 16/6/2017 up to 2.00 pm.

Authority reserves the right to make the changes to the terms of tender documents and reject any or all offers without assigning any reason thereof.

(Varnali Deka, IAS)
Chief Executive Officer
Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority
Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005

Dated- 29/05/2017

Memo No. GMDA/DEV/10/2017/Pt-TJ.-T-A

<u>Copy for information to:</u>

) P. A. to the Hon'ble Chairman, Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati – 05-for kind appraisal of Chairman

The DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-06, with a request to publish this NIT in two local daily newspaper preferably one English and one Assamese.

3) Chief Accounts Officer, GMDA, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-5

Mr. Satyajit Bora, IT (consultant), GMDA- to upload in websites.

5) Office Notice Board.

(Varnali Deka, IAS) Chief Executive Officer

Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005